

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER (ST) NO. 28817 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 28818 OF 2025

Dimki Hemang Jhaveri wd/o
Hemang Jhaveri

.. Appellant

Versus

Usha Rajendra Jhaveri

.. Respondent

.....

- Mr. Abhayjeet Khairwar i/by Ms. Priya Pandey, Advocates for Appellant
- Mr. Vimal Sanghavi a/w Ms. Purvi Shah, Advocate for Respondent

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 11, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard.
2. Respondent is directed to file affidavit in reply within a period of 4 weeks from today which shall be accepted by the Registry. Copy of the same shall be given to the other side in advance.
3. Stand over to **9th October, 2025.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.09.11
19:46:23 +0530