

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO.26 OF 2026
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.189 OF 2026

Dimki Hemang Jhaveri Wd/o
Hemang Jhaveri

.. Appellant

Versus

Usha Rajendra Jhaveri

.. Respondent

-
- None for Appellant.
 - Mr. Vimal Sanghavi, Advocate for Respondent.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : APRIL 09, 2026

P.C.:

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. None appears for Appellant.
3. Heard Mr. Sanghavi, learned Advocate for Respondent.
4. Time for filing the Affidavit-in-Reply as stated in the order dated 11.09.2025 stands extended by a further period of one week from today.
5. Reply is ready as informed by Mr. Sanghavi and the same shall be accepted by Department.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2026.04.09
17:56:35 +0530