

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 26 OF 2026

Dimki Hemang Jhaveri W/o Hemang JhaveriAPPELLANT

V/S

Usha Rajendra JhaveriRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 189 OF 2026

In

Appeal from Order 26 OF 2026

Dimki Hemang Jhaveri W/o Hemang JhaveriPETITIONER

V/S

Usha Rajendra JhaveriRESPONDENT

Ms. Vimal Sanghavi for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 16th April, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/06/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)